



UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30TH, 2018

(Rs. in lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018	30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
	Part-1	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations:								
a)	Revenue from Operations	2,072.71	1,776.05	2,001.94	9,125.69	2,376.68	1,978.38	2,151.21	9,710.35
b)	Other Income	146.29	124.04	49.97	301.30	209.71	185.69	108.75	534.06
	TOTAL INCOME (1)	2,219.00	1,900.09	2,051.91	9,426.99	2,586.40	2,164.08	2,259.95	10,244.41
2	Expenditure:								
a)	Cost of Sales	-	-	-	-	102.78	57.61	13.28	107.62
b)	Employees Benefit Expenses	287.31	281.81	292.76	1,227.81	329.99	326.32	335.54	1,397.88
c)	Finance Cost	277.54	276.35	92.33	668.53	287.53	298.03	98.65	718.51
d)	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	26.75	28.41	18.89	92.82	27.92	29.82	20.84	99.15
e)	Administrative & Other Expenditure	925.42	921.58	1,102.08	4,569.31	1,067.79	1,017.71	1,199.02	4,941.23
	TOTAL EXPENDITURE (2)	1,517.02	1,508.16	1,506.06	6,558.47	1,816.01	1,729.50	1,667.33	7,264.39
3	Profit/(Loss) before Tax & Exceptional Item (1-2)	701.98	391.93	545.86	2,868.52	770.39	434.58	592.63	2,980.03

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018	30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
4	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax	701.98	391.93	545.86	2,868.52	770.39	434.58	592.63	2,980.03
6	Tax Expense	214.51	140.19	177.82	865.27	232.05	153.27	191.18	913.20
7	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after Tax	487.46	251.74	368.03	2,003.25	538.34	281.31	401.44	2,066.83
8	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period	487.46	251.74	368.03	2,003.25	538.34	281.31	401.44	2,066.83
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,041.13	1,041.13	1,041.13	1,041.13	1,041.13	1,041.13	1,041.13	1,041.13
	(Face Value per share)	5/-	5/-	5/-	5/-	5/-	5/-	5/-	5/-
11	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	8,373.46	-	-	-	10,848.22
12	Earnings Per Share (Rs.)								

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018	30.06.2018	31.03.2018	30.06.2017	31.03.2018
	Basic & Diluted EPS (Rs.) excluding extraordinary items	2.34	1.21	1.77	9.62	2.59	1.35	1.93	9.93
	Basic & Diluted EPS (Rs.) including extraordinary items	2.34	1.21	1.77	9.62	2.59	1.35	1.93	9.93



1. The above Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in the Meeting held on 11th August 2018.
2. The Company has given first quarter result of last year i.e June 30, 2017 as per IND-AS. However, and in terms as per Notification No. G.S.R. 365(E) issued by MCA dated March 30, 2016 issued by MCA inter alia defined Non Banking Financial Company (NBFC) to include among others “Stock broker”. Accordingly the company is required to adopt Ind AS (Indian Accounting Standards) only from FY 2019-20. Therefore the company has prepared the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2018 as per the previously prevailing Indian GAAP. Figures for the preceding year quarter ended June 30, 2017 and other comparatives appearing in the results are also in due compliance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in Accounting Standards AS-25 “Interim Financial Reporting” as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
3. There is no reportable segment pursuant to AS-17 issued by ICAI. Hence no disclosure is required under AS-17.
4. Figures pertaining to previous year/periods have been re-grouped and re-arranged wherever necessary.

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 11, 2018

For and on behalf of the Board

Ashok Kumar Jain
Chairman & Managing Director



About Arihant Capital Markets Ltd.

Arihant Capital Markets Limited (Arihant) is a leading stock broking company of India with an average of more than 1.35 lacs customers and over 690 offices across India as on June 30th, 2018.

The main businesses of Arihant and its subsidiaries companies are structured as follows:

- Broking – Equity, Commodities, Interest Rate Futures and Currencies to retail and institutional clients
- Distribution – Mutual Funds, Corporate Fixed Deposits, Bonds and IPO
- Investment Services– Advisory Services (PCG) and Financial Planning
- Merchant Banking and Investment Banking (Category 1)

Other Details:

Face Value Of Equity Shares	5
Market Lot Of Equity Shares	1
BSE Code	511605
Reuters	ARCM.BO

Arihant Capital Markets Ltd.

www.arihantcapital.com

Registered Office: E-5 Ratlam Kothi, Indore – 452001, (M.P.), IndiaCIN:L67120MP1992PLC007182